
Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time O/R Pts

L36 Bruce Chamberlain 02:20.179 02:21.078 02:21.300 02:21.448 02:20.764 02:20.799 02:22.479 02:20.334 02:20.179 02:25.932 100

A35 Max Parnell 02:28.649 02:32.494 02:30.293 02:28.870 02:28.703 02:32.484 02:30.496 02:31.387 02:28.649 02:37.068 99

M21 Michael Read 02:36.632 02:41.612 02:42.522 02:39.057 02:37.175 02:38.448 02:42.484 02:36.632 02:38.518 02:37.447 98

M11 Ken Philp 02:39.446 02:39.902 02:39.735 02:39.446 02:39.729 02:41.439 02:42.332 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:41.050 97

M17 Steven Josiah 02:39.538 02:42.410 02:41.889 02:41.307 02:41.072 02:42.805 02:42.259 02:39.538 02:40.256 02:41.909 96

Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time O/R Pts

G31 Damian Harrigan 02:28.333 02:30.511 02:30.118 02:28.333 02:59.283 02:31.281 02:35.435 02:31.706 02:31.115 02:32.169 100

K34 Sean Hill 02:29.755 DNS DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.380 02:31.466 02:29.910 02:29.755 99

G32 Lee Harrison 02:29.953 02:29.953 02:30.190 02:30.651 02:30.318 02:36.269 02:31.966 02:34.363 02:33.223 02:33.001 98

F30 Cec Morgan 02:32.439 02:36.308 02:37.763 02:35.051 02:35.088 02:34.159 02:35.240 02:33.238 02:33.810 02:32.439 97

H27 Leonard Griffiths 02:33.147 02:33.191 02:34.815 02:34.057 02:34.050 02:33.147 02:33.909 02:34.736 DNS/DNF 02:36.865 96

J33 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:33.190 02:36.597 02:35.451 02:34.412 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:35.784 02:35.477 02:33.190 DNS/DNF 95

K26 Ross Liddle 02:35.969 02:38.637 02:37.165 02:42.851 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:35.969 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 94

H12 Toby Ryan 02:37.143 02:39.142 02:40.091 02:40.135 02:38.406 02:38.354 02:37.143 02:38.219 02:39.830 02:37.594 93

E25 Edward Griffiths 02:37.417 02:40.676 02:41.693 02:40.326 02:40.799 02:37.417 02:38.338 02:39.405 02:41.244 02:41.391 92

J24 Shane Marsh 02:37.749 02:43.749 02:37.838 02:41.176 02:40.464 02:38.474 02:57.417 02:37.936 02:38.350 02:37.749 91

C19 Dave Evans 02:38.162 02:39.471 02:38.162 02:38.609 02:39.909 02:39.120 02:41.403 02:39.482 02:39.558 02:40.081 90

E9 Michael Jones 02:38.241 02:43.146 02:44.826 02:40.805 02:41.267 02:40.892 02:39.282 02:38.241 02:50.459 02:40.705 89

D18 Peyton Penboss 02:38.361 02:43.044 02:38.361 02:38.932 02:38.672 02:40.503 02:39.807 02:40.036 02:41.429 02:41.067 88

H39 Timothy Evans 02:38.505 02:42.298 02:41.083 02:38.505 02:43.961 02:41.593 02:44.805 02:43.652 02:41.695 02:41.725 87

K23 Tony Elburg 02:38.645 02:38.645 02:42.016 02:40.859 02:40.828 02:41.831 02:40.125 02:39.558 02:40.706 02:41.261 86

F7 Craig Mayo 02:40.709 02:43.971 02:41.994 02:43.139 02:42.414 02:41.316 02:41.386 02:40.709 02:45.875 02:43.384 85

F28 Neville Nawratzki 02:40.931 02:46.538 02:45.908 02:45.624 02:43.823 02:42.853 02:42.798 02:40.931 02:42.332 02:42.104 84

E10 Sean Elburg 02:42.042 02:43.462 02:45.394 02:42.042 02:42.666 02:42.518 02:42.381 02:45.445 02:44.247 02:42.531 83

J20 Mark Stevens 02:44.629 02:46.340 02:48.487 02:45.199 02:44.629 02:46.116 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 82

N2 Neil Douglas 02:45.112 DNS 02:54.861 02:47.581 02:45.112 02:46.988 02:50.555 02:51.458 03:10.846 02:48.967 81

C22 Neil Cope 02:45.601 02:50.521 02:45.601 02:48.552 02:48.181 02:47.836 02:49.273 02:46.489 02:48.444 02:50.499 80

B37 Mick Wilkins 02:45.743 02:53.114 02:47.564 02:48.217 02:46.544 02:47.793 02:47.503 02:45.743 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 79

B5 Matt Cecil 02:45.801 03:24.792 02:48.899 02:50.083 02:47.218 02:47.382 02:46.490 02:48.766 02:46.948 02:45.801 78

B15 Neil Thompson 02:45.904 DNS/DNF 03:08.484 03:06.216 03:01.890 02:57.554 02:47.240 02:45.904 02:48.544 DNS/DNF 77

I6 Jye Wickham 02:46.008 02:49.534 02:47.222 02:47.055 02:46.008 02:46.321 02:47.281 02:46.572 02:50.658 02:46.500 76

C14 Naith Lepp 02:46.910 DNS DNS/DNF 02:57.110 02:46.910 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 75

B1 Nicholas Kuhn 02:48.748 02:51.193 02:48.752 02:51.035 02:48.748 02:51.226 02:52.212 02:50.505 02:50.160 02:50.530 74

C38 Robert Poole 02:48.868 02:52.840 02:48.868 02:49.080 02:49.632 02:49.129 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 73

I40 Liam Poole 02:49.187 03:01.055 02:58.365 02:53.840 02:49.187 02:50.003 02:51.675 DNS/DNF 02:54.053 02:54.681 72

B3 Kristy Bonwick 02:57.554 DNS 03:08.484 03:06.216 03:01.890 02:57.554 02:59.362 02:58.000 03:00.664 02:57.894 71

B8 Holly Aspinall 03:33.276 03:33.276 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 70
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CLASS A  RACING CARS Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

A 1 A35 Max Parnell 02:28.649 02:32.494 02:30.293 02:28.870 02:28.703 02:32.484 02:30.496 02:31.387 02:28.649 02:37.068 25

CLASS B  IMPROVED PRODUCTION 0 - 1600cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

B 1 B37 Mick Wilkins 02:45.743 02:53.114 02:47.564 02:48.217 02:46.544 02:47.793 02:47.503 02:45.743 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 25

B 2 B5 Matt Cecil 02:45.801 03:24.792 02:48.899 02:50.083 02:47.218 02:47.382 02:46.490 02:48.766 02:46.948 02:45.801 20

B 3 B15 Neil Thompson 02:45.904 02:46.122 02:49.010 02:52.241 02:48.907 02:47.195 02:47.240 02:45.904 02:48.544 DNS/DNF 18

B 4 B1 Nicholas Kuhn 02:48.748 02:51.193 02:48.752 02:51.035 02:48.748 02:51.226 02:52.212 02:50.505 02:50.160 02:50.530 17

B 5 B3 Kristy Bonwick 02:57.554 DNS/DNF 03:08.484 03:06.216 03:01.890 02:57.554 02:59.362 02:58.000 03:00.664 02:57.894 16

B 6 B8 Holly Aspinall 03:33.276 03:33.276 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 15

CLASS C  IMPROVED PRODUCTION 1601cc - 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

C 1 C19 Dave Evans 02:38.162 02:39.471 02:38.162 02:38.609 02:39.909 02:39.120 02:41.403 02:39.482 02:39.558 02:40.081 25

C 2 C22 Neil Cope 02:45.601 02:50.521 02:45.601 02:48.552 02:48.181 02:47.836 02:49.273 02:46.489 02:48.444 02:50.499 20

C 3 C14 Naith Lepp 02:46.910 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:57.110 02:46.910 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

C 4 C38 Robert Poole 02:48.868 02:52.840 02:48.868 02:49.080 02:49.632 02:49.129 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 17

CLASS D  IMPROVED PRODUCTION 2001cc - 3000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

D 1 D18 Peyton Penboss 02:38.361 02:43.044 02:38.361 02:38.932 02:38.672 02:40.503 02:39.807 02:40.036 02:41.429 02:41.067 25

CLASS E  IMPROVED PRODUCTION 3001cc - 4500cc 
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

E 1 E25 Edward Griffiths 02:37.417 02:40.676 02:41.693 02:40.326 02:40.799 02:37.417 02:38.338 02:39.405 02:41.244 02:41.391 25

E 2 E9 Michael Jones 02:38.241 02:43.146 02:44.826 02:40.805 02:41.267 02:40.892 02:39.282 02:38.241 02:50.459 02:40.705 20

E 3 E10 Sean Elburg 02:42.042 02:43.462 02:45.394 02:42.042 02:42.666 02:42.518 02:42.381 02:45.445 02:44.247 02:42.531 18

CLASS F IMPROVED PRODUCTION Over 4500cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

F 1 F30 Cec Morgan 02:32.439 02:36.308 02:37.763 02:35.051 02:35.088 02:34.159 02:35.240 02:33.238 02:33.810 02:32.439 25

F 2 F7 Craig Mayo 02:40.709 02:43.971 02:41.994 02:43.139 02:42.414 02:41.316 02:41.386 02:40.709 02:45.875 02:43.384 20

F 3 F28 Neville Nawratzki 02:40.931 02:46.538 02:45.908 02:45.624 02:43.823 02:42.853 02:42.798 02:40.931 02:42.332 02:42.104 18

CLASS G  ALL WHEEL DRIVE 0 - 4000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

G 1 G31 Damian Harrigan 02:28.333 02:30.511 02:30.118 02:28.333 02:59.283 02:31.281 02:35.435 02:31.706 02:31.115 02:32.169 25

G 2 G32 Lee Harrison 02:29.953 02:29.953 02:30.190 02:30.651 02:30.318 02:36.269 02:31.966 02:34.363 02:33.223 02:33.001 20
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CLASS H  SHORT CIRCUIT
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

H 1 H27 Leonard Griffiths 02:33.147 02:33.191 02:34.815 02:34.057 02:34.050 02:33.147 02:33.909 02:34.736 DNS/DNF 02:36.865 25

H 2 H12 Toby Ryan 02:37.143 02:39.142 02:40.091 02:40.135 02:38.406 02:38.354 02:37.143 02:38.219 02:39.830 02:37.594 20

H 3 H39 Timothy Evans 02:38.505 02:42.298 02:41.083 02:38.505 02:43.961 02:41.593 02:44.805 02:43.652 02:41.695 02:41.725 18

CLASS I  JUNIORS Under 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

I 1 I6 Jye Wickham 02:46.008 02:49.534 02:47.222 02:47.055 02:46.008 02:46.321 02:47.281 02:46.572 02:50.658 02:46.500 25

I 2 I40 Liam Poole 02:49.187 03:01.055 02:58.365 02:53.840 02:49.187 02:50.003 02:51.675 DNS/DNF 02:54.053 02:54.681 20

CLASS J  SPORTS SEDANS 0 - 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

J 1 J33 Rob Souter (Jnr) 02:33.190 02:36.597 02:35.451 02:34.412 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:35.784 02:35.477 02:33.190 DNS/DNF 25

J 2 J24 Shane Marsh 02:37.749 02:43.749 02:37.838 02:41.176 02:40.464 02:38.474 02:57.417 02:37.936 02:38.350 02:37.749 20

J 3 J20 Mark Stevens 02:44.629 02:46.340 02:48.487 02:45.199 02:44.629 02:46.116 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 18

CLASS K  SPORTS SEDANS Over 2000cc
RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

K 1 K34 Sean Hill 02:29.755 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:34.380 02:31.466 02:29.910 02:29.755 25

K 2 K26 Ross Liddle 02:35.969 02:38.637 02:37.165 02:42.851 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:35.969 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 20

K 3 K23 Tony Elburg 02:38.645 02:38.645 02:42.016 02:40.859 02:40.828 02:41.831 02:40.125 02:39.558 02:40.706 02:41.261 18

CLASS L  SPORTS CARS 0 - 1500cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

L 1 L36 Bruce Chamberlain 02:20.179 02:21.078 02:21.300 02:21.448 02:20.764 02:20.799 02:22.479 02:20.334 02:20.179 02:25.932 25

CLASS M  SPORTS CARS 1501cc - 2000cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

M 1 M21 Michael Read 02:36.632 02:41.612 02:42.522 02:39.057 02:37.175 02:38.448 02:42.484 02:36.632 02:38.518 02:37.447 25

M 2 M11 Ken Philp 02:39.446 02:39.902 02:39.735 02:39.446 02:39.729 02:41.439 02:42.332 DNS/DNF DNS/DNF 02:41.050 20

M 3 M17 Steven Josiah 02:39.538 02:42.410 02:41.889 02:41.307 02:41.072 02:42.805 02:42.259 02:39.538 02:40.256 02:41.909 18

CLASS N  PRE 1974 CLASSIC TOURING CARS 0 - 1300cc  

RANK Car No Driver Name Overall Best Heat Heat 1 Time Heat 2 Time Heat 3 Time Heat 4 Time Heat 5 Time Heat 6 Time Heat 7 Time Heat 8 Time Heat 9 Time CL Pts

N 1 N2 Neil Douglas 02:45.112 DNS/DNF 02:54.861 02:47.581 02:45.112 02:46.988 02:50.555 02:51.458 03:10.846 02:48.967 25




